ITEM NO.34 COURT NO.6 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18594/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2016in RFA No. 4509/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PUSHPA DEVI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Tag with S.L.p.(C) No.15476 of 2016 and

other connected cases.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master