Item No.23:

ITEM NO.23+56

SECTION IVB COURT NO.9 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2017 (CC No.5014/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2016in RFA No. 7251/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

OM DUTT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC Nos.5030/2017 and 5047/2017

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

With

Item No.56:

SLP(C)...CC No.5390/2017

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)No.5935 of 2017.

(Anita Malhotra) Court Master

(Chander Bala) Court Master